03TPO0O04

CITY OF RAPID CITY

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-2724

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
300 Sixth Street

Patsy Horton, Transportation Planning Coordinator Phone: 605-394-4120
Transportation Planning Division Fax: 605-394-6636
City web: www.rcgov.org e-mail: patsy.horton@rcgov.org

MEMORANDUM

TO: Legal & Fihanck Committee Members

maion Planning Coordinator

FROM:  Patsy Horton
DATE: July 28, 2003

RE: Intelligent Transportation Systems Master Plan
Amendment No. 1, No-cost Time Extension

Attached is an amendment to the Intelligent Transportation Systems Master Plan for
Integration Strategies with SRF Consulting Group, Inc. This is a no-cost time extension
amendment to extend the completion date of the study to December 31, 2003. The
project is nearly complete and SRF Consulting Group will present their final
recommendations to the MPO Committees at the October 2003 meeting.

STAFF_RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval of the no-cost time
extension to December 31, 2003, for the Intelligent Transportation Systems
Master Plan for Integration Strategies with SRF Consulting Group, Inc.




CITY OF RAPID CITY

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-2724

PLANNING DEPARTMENT
300 Sixth Street
Patsy Horton, Transportation Planning Coordinator Phone: 605-394-4120
Transportation Planning Division Fax: 605-394-6636
City web: www.rcgov.org e-mail: patsy.horton@rcgov.org
MEMORANDUM

TO: MPO Cophmittegs

]
t
H

FROM: Patsy Horton, X ransportation Planning Coordinator

DATE: July 28, 2003

RE: Intelligent Transportation Systems Master Plan
Amendment No. 1, No-cost Time Extension

Attached is Amendment No. 1 to the Intelligent Transportation Systems Master Plan for
Integration Strategies with SRF Consulting Group, Inc. This is a no-cost time extension
amendment to extend the completion date of the study to December 31, 2003. The
project is nearly complete and SRF Consulting Group will make their final presentation
to the MPO Committees at the October 2003 meeting.

STAFF_RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval of the no-cost time
extension to December 31, 2003, for the Intelligent Transportation Systems

Master Plan for Integration Strategies.




AMENDMENT NO. 1

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BETWEEN THE
RAPID CITY AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION
AND SRF CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE
INTELLIGENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS MASTER PLAN
FOR INTEGRATION STRATEGIES

The above referenced Agreement, made on the 30" day of December, 2002 by and between the City
of Rapid City, hereinafter referred to as the OWNER, and SRF CONSULTING GROUP, INC. hereinafter
referred to as the ENGINEER, is hereby amended as follows:

SECTION 4 - PERIOD OF SERVICE
1. The Agreement date shall be extended to December 31, 2003; and,
2. All terms and conditions of the original agreement, as amended, and not

specifically modified by this amendment shall remain in effect.

CITY OF RAPID CITY SRF CONSULTING GROUP, INC.
SOUTH DAKOTA

By: By:
Jim Shaw, Mayor Brian L. Scott, P.E. Principal
DATE: DATE:
ATTEST: ATTEST:
By: By:

'James Preston
Finance Officer

DATE: DATE:

Metropolitan Planning Organization

By:
Executive Policy Committee Representative

DATE:

Approved By: CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE

Initials:

Attorney Date




